Summary of work performed by the Madison Department of Public
Works between the dates of: November 24t to December 7% 2024

Sunday, November 24" Heavy winds

Monday, November 25%": Checked all roads and removed fallen trees and limbs. Worked on trucks and
plows preparing them for pending storm. Two trips were made to Mount Carberry

Tuesday, November 26™: Cleaned up garages to make sure we could fit all trucks inside. Checked roads
due to freezing rain. One trip was made to Mount Carberry. Cleaned and serviced truck 2. Repaired
spinner on truck 9.

Wednesday, November 27*": Put plows and sanders in trucks and loaded them to prepare for Thursday
storm.

Thursday, November 28%: Thanksgiving Holiday Plowed snow 11:00 a.m. until midnight.
Friday, November 29*: Cleaned up after storm, fire hydrants, parking lots, sanding back roads. Truck 11
had broken down the previous night on Allard Hill. We repaired it on site and brought it back to the

garage.

Saturday, November 30*": Checked roads and pushed snowbanks back on North Division Road with Truck
12. Worked on Truck 3 plow flipping rubber edge and worked on truck 14 sander.

Sunday, December 1"

Monday, December 2": Checked roads and pushed snowbanks back on North Division Road with Truck
12. Worked on Truck 3 plow flipping rubber edge and worked on truck 14 sander. Closed Glines Hill
Road for season. Two trips were made to Mount Carberry and scheduled a new windshield to be
installed on truck 3.

Tuesday, December 3™: One trip to Mount Carberry. Cleaned truck 2 and serviced demo container.
Worked on truck 14 sander and put steel edged plows on truck 3 and 10. Went over Allard Hill plow
route and pushed back some. Went to Windy Ridge and Napa for parts. Repaired left front tire on 920

loader and serviced 920 loader.

Wednesday, December 4*": Pushed back on East Madison and the Hills Routes. Sanded some of the dirt
roads. Got trucks cleaned up and loaded and ready for impending storm.

Thursday, December 5: Plowed snow from 3:00 a.m. until 3:00 p.m.
Friday, December 6'": Sanded roads and storm clean up

Saturday, December 7t



UPCOMING WORK:

High limbing on every road possible in town.

Rip-Rap culvert on Mooney Hill.

Replace broken delineators on all roads.

Replace failed culvert on Maple Grove Road.

Put in new headwall on culvert on Maple Grove Road.
Dig out culvert on Bickford Road.

High Limb Fox Road before winter.

Fix Glines Hill culvert header.

Fill potholes on East Shore Drive.

Respectfully Submitted

Josh L. Shackford



